

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2100/2022

Smt. Sindhu Devi W/o Late Jitendra Kumar and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

M/s Quarrytec and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ram Singh Rathore, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

31/08/2022

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents as to why the appeal be not admitted on the substantial questions of law formulated in the memo of the appeal, returnable by 29.09.2022.

Necessary steps be taken within a week.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

KuD/MR/17

सत्यमेव जयते