

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2100/2022

Smt. Sindhu Devi W/o Late Jitendra Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Quarrytec,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ram Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Choudhary for Mr. Rizwan Ahmed

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

02/12/2022

Service of notice on respondent No. 1 is still awaited. Let notice through registered post be also sent to respondent No. 1.

Requisites be filed within ten days.

List on 18.01.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

ashu /26

सत्यमेव जयते