

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2100/2022

Smt. Sindhu Devi W/o Late Jitendra Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Quarrytec

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ram Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mohsin on behalf of Mr. Rizwan Ahmed

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

06/05/2026

1. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.1, returnable within a period of four weeks.
2. Requisite fresh PF and notices may be filed in two sets within a period of one week and upon filing the same, one set be sent by ordinary post and another by registered post.
3. List the matter after four weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J